Carl-Schurz-Straße 1 41453 Neuss



July 27, 2023

Subject: 3M[™] Acrylic Foam Tapes – Adhesive Secondary Source of Supply

Dear Valued Customer,

In compliance with IATF 16949, 3M Automotive and Aerospace Solutions Division is notifying you of the addition of a secondary manufacturing location for the AR7 adhesive used in many 3M Acrylic Foam Tapes. We are adding this secondary location to improve supply resilience of this adhesive. The qualification of the second manufacturing location was completed in February 2023. 3M Acrylic Foam Tapes produced at 3M sites in the United States and Germany may contain material from the second manufacturing location.

Tapes with the AR7 adhesive include:

| 3M™Acrylic Foam Tapes | | | | | |
|-----------------------|---------|---------|-------|----------|----------|
| 4218P | 5344 | 5390 | 5428H | 5567 | GTE6208R |
| 4220 | 5344PET | 5392FLR | 5428P | 5845 | GTE6212F |
| 4229P | 5345 | 5401H | 5580F | 5933 | GTE6212H |
| 5314 | 5356 | 5402H | 5580H | 5935 | GTE6212P |
| 5314 PET | 5361F | 5403YPH | 5608H | GTE6208F | GTE6212R |
| 5338H | 5361H | 5404YPG | 5608R | GTE6208H | GTE6215F |
| 5339H | 5361P | 5428F | 5745L | GTE6208P | GTE6215R |

Subsequently, this secondary source of supply affects the following 3M[™] Dual Lock[™] Reclosable Fastener Roll Goods with 3M[™] Acrylic Foam Tape:

| 3M™ Dual Lock™ Reclosable Fasteners | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|--|--|--|
| DL170/5428 | DL250/5428 | DL400/5428 | | | |
| DL170/5580 | DL250/5580 | DL400/5580 | | | |
| DL170/5361 | DL250/5361 | DL400/5361 | | | |
| DL170/5356 | DL250/5356 | DL400/5356 | | | |
| DL170/5745 | DL250/5745 | DL400/5745 | | | |

Qualification of the product is being conducted in accordance with IATF 16949 and ISO-9001 standards. The product specification(s) have not changed. If you require a Production Part Approval Process (PPAP), please see your account representative to begin this discussion.

If you have any additional questions, please contact your 3M account representative.

Thank you for your continued support of 3M Automotive Bonding and Joining Solutions.

Sincerely,

Feben Gobena Global Portfolio Director Bonding and Joining Solutions 3M Automotive and Aerospace Solutions Division Heike Nietgen Area Division Sales Leader Transportation and Electronics Business Division 3M Deutschland GmbH